

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14487/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2006 in CRP(NPD) Nos. 2301 to 2305 and 1698 of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R. SURESHLAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DURAISAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. V. Subramani, Adv. for

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv. for

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit has been filed. Counsel for the petitioner does not wish to

file rejoinder affidavit.

To be listed after summer vacation, as prayed.

(J.S. Rawat)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master