

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14487/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2006 in CRP No. 1698/2005 & CRP No. 2301/2005 & CRP No. 2302/2005 & CRP No. 2303/2005 & CRP No. 2304/2005 & CRP No. 2305/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R. SURESHLAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DURAISAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. K.Sadhu Khan, Adv.for

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. V.N.Subramaniam, Adv.for

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Original Record be requisitioned.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master