

Listed on 27.08.2013  
Before Ld. Registrar's Court No.: 2  
Item No. 7

SECTION XII  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3117 of 2007

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for bringing on record the legal representatives of  
deceased respondent No. 1)

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution  
application)

R. Sureshlal

.....Appellant

Versus

Duraisamy & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Advocate has on 14.3.2013 filed an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1 and the same is barred by time by 273 days and counsel has also filed the application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application but **she has taken out Chamber Summons in place of Notice of Motion of this Registry's letter dated 7.5.2013.**

Original record has been received in this Registry's and the same is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter alongwith unregistered applications above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 26<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Advocate.

Mr. R.A. Perumal, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp