

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3117 OF 2007

R. SURESHLAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DURAISAMY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar,Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the applicant in the substitution application granted time, as last chance for curing the defects in the notice of motion. Office may process it thereafter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Await orders.

|
|mg

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|