

§

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 3117/2007

R. SURESHLAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DURAISAMY (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution and Office Report)

Date : 10/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Enakshi Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted for taking fresh steps for service of proposed Lr No. 2 of deceased respondent No. 1 within two weeks; time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List on 11 th

April, 2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar