

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3117/2007

R. SURESHLAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DURASAMY (DEAD) AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 5/2015
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
6/2015)

Date : 06-11-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. V.Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
Mr. N.J.Ramchander, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR
Ms. Enakshi Mukhopadhyay, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

I.A. No. 5 (Application for bringing on record the Lrs of
deceased respondent No. 1) is allowed.Notice on Lrs. No. 1 and 3 of deceased respondent No. 1
has already been served but affidavit of service has not been
filed.

Affidavit of service be filed within one week.

Let fresh notice be issued to LR No. 2 of deceased
respondent No. 1.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER