

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 3117/2007

R. SURESHLAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DURAISAMY (DEAD) AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 5/2015
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
6/2015)

Date : 22-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.N.J. Ram Chandar,Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms.Enakshi Mukhopadhyay,Adv.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThree weeks time as last chance is given to the Id.counsel for
the petitioner to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of
notice already issued to respondent No.1(ii).

List the matter again on 16.04.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB