

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3117/2007

R. SURESHLAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DURASAMY (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 5/2015  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA  
6/2015)

Date : 02-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.  
Mr. N.J. Ramchandar, Adv.  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Legal representatives 1(ii) has not been served as according  
to learned counsel for the appellant, he refused to accept dasti  
service.

Let notice be issued through Court's process, returnable after  
three weeks.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER