

ITEM NO.31

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 3117/2007

R. SURESHLAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DURASAMY (DEAD) AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 5/2015
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
6/2015)

Date : 17-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.
Mr. V. Parbhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Being complete matter, place the same before the Hon'ble
Court, as per rules.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

MG