

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3117/2007

R. SURESHLAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DURAISAMY (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(As per court's order dated 17th August,2018 ,being complete matter, place the same before the Hon'ble court, as per rules.)

Date : 24-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.
Mr. N.J. Ramchandar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellant to enable him to bring on record the evidences of PW1 and RW1 as well as the Commissioner's Report.

List after three weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER